LISTS

Winter oilseed rape varieties in trial (harvest 2019)

Var code
WR2287
WR2523
WR2535
WR2574
WR2622
WR2623
WR2630
WR2637
WR2677
WR2806
WR2807
WR2840
WR2856
WR2866
WR2882
WR2887
WR2895
WR2897
WR2904
WR2911
WR2923
WR2947
WR2957
WR2973
WR2992
WR2999
WR3000
WR3002
WR3013
WR3016
WR3018
WR3029
WR3030
WR3032
WR3034
WR3035
WR3052

*Data cannot be published as variety has not yet completed National List testing

Variety Name
Anastasia
V 316 OL
Campus
Nikita
Alizze
Windozz
Barbados
Elgar
Ergo
Elevation
Broadway
Architect
Butterfly
Kielder
DK Expansion
DK Exsteel
PT275
PT279CL
Ballad
George
Aspire
Crome
Temptation
Nizza CL
PX131*
Darling
Dazzler
Award*
Croozer*
Crocodile
Resort
Aurelia
Ambassador
Artemis
Acacia
Aardvark
Blazen

Status (2019/20 RL)

RLN

RL UK (Control)
RL UK (Control)
RL UK P2 (Control)
RL UK (Control)
RL E/W

RLN

RL E/W (Control)
DL E/W

RL N P2

RL N P2

RL UK P2 (Sp)
RL N P2

RL N P2

RL UK P1

RL N P1

RL E/W P1

RL UK P1 (Sp)
RL UK P1

RL E/W P1

RL UK P1

RL UK P1 (Sp)
RL UK P1 (Sp)
RL candidate
RL candidate
RL candidate
RL candidate
RL candidate
RL candidate
RL candidate
RL candidate
RL candidate
RL candidate
RL candidate
RL candidate
RL candidate
RL candidate

Conv
RH
Conv
Conv
RH
RH
Conv
Conv
RH
Conv
Conv
RH
Conv
Conv
RH
RH
RH
RH
Conv
RH
Conv
RH
RH
RH
RH SD
RH
RH
RH
RH
RH
RH
RH
RH
RH
Conv
Conv
Conv

UK Agent
Limagrain UK
Bayer CropScience
KWS UK
Limagrain UK
RAGT Seeds
RAGT Seeds
KWS UK
Elsoms Seeds
LS Plant Breeding
DLF Seeds Ltd
DLF Seeds Ltd
Limagrain UK
KWS UK
Elsoms Seeds
Bayer CropScience
Bayer CropScience
Corteva Agriscience™
Corteva Agriscience™
KWS UK
Syngenta UK Ltd
Limagrain UK
LS Plant Breeding
DSV UK
RAGT Seeds
Corteva Agriscience”
DSV UK
DSV UK
DSV UK
LS Plant Breeding
DSV UK
LS Plant Breeding
Limagrain UK
Limagrain UK
Limagrain UK
Limagrain UK
Limagrain UK
KWS UK

M
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