RECOMMENDEDLISTS AHDB



Winter oilseed rape varieties in trial (harvest 2019)

Var code	Variety Name	Status (2019/20 RL)	Туре	UK Agent
WR2287	Anastasia	RL N	Conv	Limagrain UK
WR2523	V 316 OL	RL UK (Control)	RH	Bayer CropScience
WR2535	Campus	RL UK (Control)	Conv	KWS UK
WR2574	Nikita	RL UK P2 (Control)	Conv	Limagrain UK
WR2622	Alizze	RL UK (Control)	RH	RAGT Seeds
WR2623	Windozz	RL E/W	RH	RAGT Seeds
WR2630	Barbados	RL N	Conv	KWS UK
WR2637	Elgar	RL E/W (Control)	Conv	Elsoms Seeds
WR2677	Ergo	DL E/W	RH	LS Plant Breeding
WR2806	Elevation	RL N P2	Conv	DLF Seeds Ltd
WR2807	Broadway	RL N P2	Conv	DLF Seeds Ltd
WR2840	Architect	RL UK P2 (Sp)	RH	Limagrain UK
WR2856	Butterfly	RL N P2	Conv	KWS UK
WR2866	Kielder	RL N P2	Conv	Elsoms Seeds
WR2882	DK Expansion	RL UK P1	RH	Bayer CropScience
WR2887	DK Exsteel	RL N P1	RH	Bayer CropScience
WR2895	PT275	RL E/W P1	RH	Corteva Agriscience [™]
WR2897	PT279CL	RL UK P1 (Sp)	RH	Corteva Agriscience TM
WR2904	Ballad	RL UK P1	Conv	KWS UK
WR2911	George	RL E/W P1	RH	Syngenta UK Ltd
WR2923	Aspire	RL UK P1	Conv	Limagrain UK
WR2947	Crome	RL UK P1 (Sp)	RH	LS Plant Breeding
WR2957	Temptation	RL UK P1 (Sp)	RH	DSV UK
WR2973	Nizza CL	RL candidate	RH	RAGT Seeds
WR2992	PX131*	RL candidate	RH SD	Corteva Agriscience [™]
WR2999	Darling	RL candidate	RH	DSV UK
WR3000	Dazzler	RL candidate	RH	DSV UK
WR3002	Award*	RL candidate	RH	DSV UK
WR3013	Croozer*	RL candidate	RH	LS Plant Breeding
WR3016	Crocodile	RL candidate	RH	DSV UK
WR3018	Resort	RL candidate	RH	LS Plant Breeding
WR3029	Aurelia	RL candidate	RH	Limagrain UK
WR3030	Ambassador	RL candidate	RH	Limagrain UK
WR3032	Artemis	RL candidate	RH	Limagrain UK
WR3034	Acacia	RL candidate	Conv	Limagrain UK
WR3035	Aardvark	RL candidate	Conv	Limagrain UK
WR3052	Blazen	RL candidate	Conv	KWSUK

^{*}Data cannot be published as variety has not yet completed National List testing

The AHDB Recommended Lists are managed by a project consortium of AHDB Cereals & Oilseeds, BSPB, nabim and MAGB. AHDB Cereals & Oilseeds is a division of the Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board.

While the Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board seeks to ensure that the information contained within this document is accurate at the time of printing, no warranty is given in respect thereof and, to the maximum extent permitted by law, the Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board accepts no liability for loss, damage or injury howsoever caused (including that caused by negligence) or suffered directly or indirectly in relation to information and opinions contained in or omitted from this document.

© Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board 2019. All rights reserved.